## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

IA 143649/2019, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22478/2019

UMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

VIDHYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 143649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 04-11-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Siddhant Gupta, Adv. Mr. M. P. Shorawala, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Appearance: Mr. Siddhant Gupta , Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of the petitioner.

Ld. Counsel for petitioners has not filed spare copies in terms of Hon'ble Court's Order dated 1.10.2019, hence notice could not be issued. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

> SURINDER S. RATHI Registrar

MG