Petitio (Arisin in MA N UMA DEV VIDHYA (IA No Date : CORAM :

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22478/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-07-2019 in MA No. 170/2017 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Gwalior)

UMA DEVI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VIDHYA RAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 143649/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-02-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N. K. Mody, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prabuddha Singh Gour, Adv.

Ms. Ishita M. Puranik, Adv.

Mr. Suresh Kumar Bhan, Adv.

Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.3 – United India Insurance has been served but no one is present.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, learned counsel who usually appears on behalf of the Company is requested to seek instructions in the matter.

A copy of this petition be supplied to Mr. Amit Kumar Singh by the learned counsel for the petitioner within a week.

The Registry to reflect the name of Mr. Amit Kumar Singh in the cause title.

List after four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER